FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SHASTA
AND
NORTHERN VALLEY CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICE

This First Amendment is entered into between the County of Shasta, through its Health and Human
Services Agency, a political subdivision of the State of California (County), and Northern Valley
Catholic Social Service a California non-profit corporation (Consultant) (collectively, the Parties
and individually a Party) for the provision of Positive Parenting Program known as Triple P®. For
the purposes of this agreement, the Positive Parenting Program (Triple P®) is a multi-level,
parenting and family support strategy that aims to prevent severe behavioral, emotional and
developmental problems in children by enhancing the knowledge, skills and confidence of parents.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, County and Consultant have previously entered into an agreement on and
effective 12/28/2017 for the provision of Positive Parenting Program known as Triple P®. For the
purposes of this agreement, the Positive Parenting Program (Triple P®) is a multi-level, parenting
and family support strategy that aims to prevent severe behavioral, emotional and developmental
problems in children by enhancing the knowledge, skills and confidence of parents (Original
Agreement); and

WHEREAS, County and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term by
one additional one-year term and to increase the maximum amount compensation payable to
Consultant by $48,156 (First Amendment); and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agreement is amended as follows:

L. Section 4 of the Agreement titled COMPENSATION is amended as of July 1, 2018 in its

entirety to read as follows:

Section 4. COMPENSATION.

A. In full consideration of Consultant’s performance of the services prescribed in
Section 2 of this Agreement, County shall compensate Consultant at the rates and
pursuant to the terms of compensation specified in Attachment D, Delivery Time
and Compensation Table, attached and incorporated herein. The compensation
payable to Consultant under this Agreement shall not exceed a maximum of
$96,312.

B. Consultant shall apply any revenue received by Consultant from any Participant or
any other third party payer source as an offset to the amount owed to Consultant by
County for Triple P® services provided under this Agreement.

A1.CS.NVCSS.TripleP.1719 Page 1 of 3
2009-8-2017-03A1
CC40402 MH0027



C. Consultant’s violation or breach of Agreement terms may result in fiscal penalties,
withholding of compensation, or termination of Agreement

II. Section 6 of the Agreement titled TERM OF AGREEMENT is amended as of July 1, 2018
in its entirety to read as follows:

Section 6. TERM OF AGREEMENT.

The term of this Agreement shall begin December 28, 2017 and shall end June 30, 2019.

II1. REAFFIRMATION

In all other respects, the Agreement, as amended, and any attachments, remains in
full force and effect.

IV. ENTIRE AGREEMENT

The Agreement, as amended, and any attachments, constitute the entire
understanding between County and Consultant.

V. EFFECTIVE DATE

Unless otherwise provided, this First Amendment shall be deemed effective as of
July 1, 2018.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

A1.CS.NVCSS.TripleP.1719 Page 2 of 3
2009-8-2017-03A1
CC40402 MH0027



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to the
Agreement. By their signatures below, each signatory represents that he/she has the authority to
execute this First Amendment and to bind the Party on whose behalf his/her execution is made.

COUNTY OF SHASTA
Date:
LES BAUGH, CHAIRMAN
Board of Supervisors
County of Shasta
State of California
ATTEST:

LAWRENCE G. LEES

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By:

Deputy

Approved as to form:

RUBINE. C SE JR
u ty(:

By:|Alan Cox
Deptty County Counsel

Date: 9-L7./%

©ft/i¢
/i

A1.CS.NVCSS.TripleP.1719
2009-8-2017-03A1
CC40402 MH0027

RISK MANAGEMENT APPROVAL

[ 413/t
Byﬂjalgcs Johnson v W
Ri gement Analyst

CONSULTANT

L

By: Cathleen Wyatt
Executive Director

Tax I.D.#: On File

Page 3 of 3



